

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO..440 OF 2015
HARISHANKAR GANGARAMJI SHARMA
VS
RAMCHAND BHAGCHAND DHARM FUND TRUST AND OTHERS**

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judges Order
--	-------------------------

Ms. Dipali Sapkal, Advocate for the appellant.
Shri A. S. Dhore, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 4, 7 & 8.

CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR J.

DATED : 11th JUNE, 2018.

On the motion made by the learned Counsel for the appellant, the name of the respondent No.2 is permitted to be deleted as he is reported to be dead.

Necessary corrections be carried out.

Stand over three weeks for further consideration.

JUDGE

/Muley/