

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 440 OF 2015

Harishankar Gangaramji SharmaPetitioner

V/S

Ramchand Bhagchand Dharm Fund Trust,Respondent
Through Trustee, Mahavirprasad D. Agrawal
And Others

Anil S. Kilor Deepali V Sapkal Tajas Satishrao Kene For
Petitioner

Anup Shankar Dhore Ashish R. Rathi For/r-4, 7, 8 For
Respondent

CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J

DATE : 25th June, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. for two weeks at the req. of Smt. Sapkal Adv. for appellant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)