

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 440 OF 2015

Harishankar Gangaramji Sharma ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ramchand Bhagchand Dharm Fund Trust, ....RESPONDENT

Through Trustee, Mahavirprasad D. Agrawal

And Others

ANIL S. KILOR for Petitioner

ANUP SHANKAR DHORE for Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 21st October, 2021**

**P.C. :**

Place before Hon'ble Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**