

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL No.440 OF 2015**

(Harishankar Gangaramji Sharma Vs. Ramchand Bhagchand Dharm Fund Trust and others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Ms. Dipali Sapkal, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Shri A.S. Dhore, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.4,7 & 8.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> FEBRUARY, 2022.**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant two weeks' time is granted, as a last chance, to furnish correct address of respondent No.1.

(SMT.M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)