

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.263 OF 2022 IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.440 OF 2015**

Harishankar Gangaramji Sharma
VS.

Ramchand Bhagchand Dharm Fund Trust Dhamangaon Railway, through Wahiwatdar
Trustee and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Ms Deepali V. Sapkal, learned counsel for the appellant.

**CORAM : V.G. BISHT, J.
DATE : 15.03.2022**

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, more particularly in paragraph 3, application is allowed in terms of prayer clause I.

3. The Civil Application stands disposed of.

SECOND APPEAL

Stand over after six weeks.

(V.G. BISHT, J)

manisha