

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 440 OF 2015

(Harishankar Gangaramji Sharma V/s Ramchand Bhagchand Dharm Fund Trust, Dhamangaon Railway & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. D. V. Sapkal, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. V. A. Lohia, Advocate h/f Mr. D. R. Khapre,
Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Y. S. Bangale, Advocate h/f Mr. A. S. Dhore,
Advocate for Respondent Nos.4, 5, 7 and 8.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : JUNE 13, 2023.

1. The learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks eight weeks time to file private paper book. Be filed.

2. List the Appeal for final hearing once the private paper book is filed.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)