

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.440/2015**

**Harishankar Gangaramji Sharma**

**...Versus...**

**Ramchand Bhagchand Dharm Fund Trust, Dhamangaon Railway through**  
**Wahiwatdar Trustee and others**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 27/01/2026**

Time to remove office objections is extended till  
27/02/2026.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**

Wadkar